ICATS CONTESTS - TOPPERS / AWARD WINNERS

CONTEST NAME:

INSTITUTION CODE:
INSTITUTION NAME:

ADDRESS:
CITY:

ICATS ENGLISH LINGUISTICS CONTEST 2024
11302

GREEN ISLAND FOUNDATION SCHOOL
144-D, HALI ROAD, PECHS BLOCK 2,

KARACHI PROVINCE / REGION: SINDH

POSITION: PROVINCIAL TOPPER

T. MARKS O. MARKS %AGE

57

95.00%

T. MARKS O. MARKS %AGE

44

73.33%

T. MARKS O. MARKS %AGE

ROLL NO. STUDENT NAME FATHER NAME GRADE

11302-E-1-13189 FATIMA ZAHRA MUHAMMAD ALI 1 60

TOTAL: 1

POSITION: SCHOOL TOPPER

ROLL NO. STUDENT NAME FATHER NAME GRADE

11302-E-2-13194 SYEDA SAKINA TAHIR SYED TAHIR AFZAL 2 60

TOTAL: 1

POSITION: ICATS POUCH WINNER

ROLL NO. STUDENT NAME FATHER NAME GRADE

11302-E-1-13189 FATIMA ZAHRA MUHAMMAD ALI 1 60

11302-E-2-13194 SYEDA SAKINA TAHIR SYED TAHIR AFZAL 2 60

11302-E-3-13196  ALI HUSSAIN BILAL MUSTAFA 3 75

11302-E-3-13197 MUHAMMAD ZAYYAN ASAD RAZA 3 75

11302-E-4-13198 QASIM HAIDER IRSHAD HAIDER 4 75

11302-E-4-13199 SYEDA KHADIJA SYED SHABBAR RAZA 4 75

11302-E-6-13201 SYED MUHAMMAD SYED MAQSOOD ALI 6 90
MUSHABBAR

11302-E-6-13200 S. M. TAQI RAZA RIZVI SYED MUHAMMAD RAZA RIZVI 6 90

57
44
51
43
47
43
62

58

95.00%
73.33%
68.00%
57.33%
62.67%
57.33%
68.89%

64.44%

TOTAL: 8

TOTAL TOPPERS / AWARD WINNERS: 10
ICATS CRITERIA:

- NATIONAL TOPPERS: First position within the respective grade at National level.

- PROVINCIAL / REGIONAL TOPPERS: First position within the respective grade at Provincial / Regional level.
- SCHOOL TOPPERS: First position in the school with minimum 4 participants competing within the respective grade and 60% marks obtained.
- ICATS POUCH WINNERS: Minimum 50% marks obtained.
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